
$575,000 - 3 Shakespeare Rd, Independence Twp.
MLS® #3898275

$575,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,470 sqft
Residential on 1 Acres

Shakespeare Estates, Independence Twp., NJ

Spacious 4 BR Center Hall Colonial on 1.02
acres in Independence Twp's beautiful
Shakespeare Estates! The eat in Kitchen
boasts a center island, stainless steel
appliances, recessed lighting, & ample pantry
space. Door from the kitchen open to a 20x14
deck overlooking the backyard. The family
room offers a raised hearth woodburning
fireplace and bow window w/ lovely views of
the rear property. Formal DR. Formal Living
Room w/ French Doors. An updated powder
room and 1st floor laundry closet complete w/
chute from the primary BR complete this level. 
Roof replaced in 2021! The primary bedroom
features an en suite full bath w/ jacuzzi tub &
walk in shower, plus his & hers closets. 3
additional bedrooms and a hall bath w/
tub/shower complete the 2nd floor. Situated on
a beautiful 1.02 acre open lot with wooded
perimeter & above ground pool w/ sun deck for
outdoor enjoyment. Additional features
include: 2 zone hot water baseboard heat,
New AG Roth Oil Tank, WH 3 years new, 200
amp electric, duct work for central AC, Bessler
stairs to attic, Newer LVP flooring, & new
sump pump.  Convenient location just a few
miles outside of downtown Hackettstown's
shopping, dining, County Library, Centenary
University & local farms! Easy access to
commuter Routes 46 & 80 & NJ Transit train
service!

Built in 1987



Essential Information

MLS® # 3898275

Price $575,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,470

Acres 1.02

Year Built 1987

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family

Style Colonial

Status Active

Community Information

Address 3 Shakespeare Rd

Subdivision Shakespeare Estates

City Independence Twp.

County Warren

State NJ

Zip Code 07840-4708

Amenities

Utilities Electric

Parking Blacktop

# of Garages 2

Garages Attached Garage

Has Pool Yes

Pool Above Ground

Interior

Interior Carbon Monoxide Detector, Smoke Detector, Blinds, Window Treatments

Appliances Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Range/Oven-Electric, Sump Pump

Heating Oil Tank Above Ground - Outside

Cooling Window A/C(s), House Exhaust Fan

Has Basement Yes

Basement Full, Unfinished

Fireplace Yes



# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood Burning, Family Room

Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Deck

Lot Description Open Lot, Wooded Lot

Roof Asphalt Shingle

School Information

High HACKTTSTWN

Additional Information

Date Listed April 25th, 2024

Days on Market 23

Zoning RES

HOA Fees 0.00
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